Tipologia di procedura Tipologia di posto

concorsuale
1 A049

2 LINGUA INGLESE
3 A036
4 A047
5 A050
6 A049
7 A059
g8 SCUOLA INFANZIA
9 A245
10 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
11 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
12 A345
13 A036
14 INFORMATICA
15 AO51
16 A025
17 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
18 A050
19 A043
20 A059
21 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
22 A047
23 A050
24 A047
25 A049
26 LINGUA INGLESE
27 A050
28 A043
29 A030
30 A050
31 A050
32 LINGUA INGLESE
33 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
34 A059
35 A033

COMMISSARIO
MEMBRO AGGREGATO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
MEMBRO AGGREGATO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
MEMBRO AGGREGATO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
MEMBRO AGGREGATO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

COLLOCATI A RIPOSO

Cognome

ACCARDO
ALBANO
AMBROSIO
AMORIZZO
ANNUNZIATA
ANTONETTI
ARENGA
ARENIELLO
ATIPALDI
BARBATO
BARBERIO
BARGIGLI
BOCCIA
BONAIUTO
CALBI

CALO'
CALVELLI
CAMPANELLA
CANELLI
CARASIA
CARBONE
CARBONE D'AMBROSI
CARDILLO
CARIDI
CAROTENUTO
CASTALDO
CATONE
CHIELLO
CICERO
CIMMINO
CINIGLIO
CIOPPA
COLA
COMENTALE
COPPA

Nome

MARGHERITA
ROCCO
EDUARDO
GIUSEPPE
MARIA PIA
LUCIANO
GIUSEPPINA
ROSA ANELINA
MARIA

ESTER VITTORIA
MARIACRISTINA

ERMELINDA
PIETRO
ROSA
ROBERTA
MARGHERITA
SILVANA

MARIA GIOVINA RENATA

ROSARIA
ANTONIO
GIUSEPPE
GELSOMINA
GIOVANNI
SILVANA
MADDALENA
MARIO BRUNO

ERMELINDA MARIA

ELIDE MARIA
MARIA LUISA
MARIA
MARIA

MARIA CARMELA

MARIA LUISA
ANNA
SILVERIO

Data di nascita Provincia Collocato a riposo

18/12/1950
29/04/1950
01/05/1949
13/10/1947
24/03/1950
13/12/1946
24/01/1951
25/08/1948
12/02/1949
16/01/1950
28/07/1946
19/12/1953
29/06/1944
08/03/1945
22/08/1949
18/09/1950
07/08/1946
12/11/1951
09/10/1950
07/01/1951
19/12/1951
06/10/1950
04/04/1946
23/05/1952
26/03/1950
20/06/1949
09/10/1948
05/03/1949
23/07/1948
18/07/1950
05/10/1948
11/04/1951
24/02/1947
25/02/1951
25/03/1948

di nascita
NA

SA
NA
BN
SA
AQ
NA
SA
SA
BN
NA
CE
CE
AV
NA
SV
NA
FG
NA
BN
CE
SA
CE
Ccz
SA
BN
CE
CE
CS
NA
NA
CE
NA
NA
NA

SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
Si
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI



36 A028

37 LINGUA INGLESE
38 A059

39 A028

40 A345

41 AO051

42 LINGUA INGLESE
43 A059

44 A033

45 A017

46 SCUOLA INFANZIA
47 A043

48 A047

49 A346

50 AO51

51 A050

52 A036

53 AO51

54 A038

55 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
56 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
57 A246

58 A052

59 A043

60 A036

61 LINGUA FRANCESE
62 A019

63 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
64 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
65 A050

66 A346

67 LINGUA FRANCESE
68 A043

69 A049

70 A043

71 A037

72 AO051

73 A038

COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

CORCIONE
COVIELLO
CRESCENZO
D'AGOSTINO
D'AMORA
D'ANIELLO FAIELLA
D'ARCO
D'AVINO
D'ELIA

D'ELIA
DANIELE

DE ANGELIS
DE CRISTOFARO
DE FRANCESCO
DE MARINIS
DE MARTINO
DE MICHINO
DE PALMA

DE ROSA

DE ROSA

DE SANTIS
DE TOMMASO
DE VIVO

DEL CANTO
DI FRANCO

DI GIACOMO
DI GREGORIO
DI LIETO

DI MARO

DI NARDO

DI SCALA
ERCOLINO
ESPOSITO
ESPOSITO
ESPOSITO
ESPOSITO
ESPOSITO
FAELLA

ANDREA
FRANCESCO
GIUSEPPE

LUIGI

FRANCO

ELISA

MARIA
MARIANTONIETTA
LUIGI

SILVANA

MARIA

ADELE

AGOSTINO

ADA

GRAZIA
GIUSEPPE
BRUNO

ANNA

ADELINA
ROSANNA
STEFANO RAFFAELE
PAOLA

CLARA

CARMELA
ASSUNTA
RAFFAELE
CARMINA GERARDA
MARINA

ANNA
FIORENTINO
ASSUNTA
PELLEGRINO
ANNA IMMACOLATA
FELICE
GIUSEPPINA
LUIGI

SALVATORE
ORAZIO

14/03/1949
04/10/1949
10/12/1951
28/10/1945
16/07/1943
26/11/1948
25/02/1952
07/07/1951
07/01/1946
08/07/1949
25/07/1947
03/10/1951
31/10/1950
29/12/1946
07/04/1950
24/05/1950
09/10/1948
01/10/1949
01/05/1950
06/06/1946
27/02/1947
29/06/1950
02/01/1951
16/07/1947
07/05/1952
01/12/1948
29/09/1950
24/06/1943
07/09/1949
01/09/1946
13/11/1947
26/03/1947
08/12/1948
17/07/1953
23/10/1951
01/12/1948
17/10/1945
27/10/1947

NA
BN
SA
SA
NA
SA
NA
NA
SA
NA
NA
NA
BN
CB
NA
SA
NA
NA
NA
NA
SA
CE
SA
CE
NA
CE
AV
SA
NA
SA
NA
AV
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
AV

SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl



74 A028
75 AO051
76 A050
77 A036
78 SCUOLA INFANZIA
79 A050
80 LINGUA INGLESE
81 A043
82 A059
83 A043
84 A050
85 A050
86 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
87 A050
88 A050
89 A033
90 A028
91 A049
92 AO051
93 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
94 A245
95 A050
96 A037
g7 A043
98 A049
99 LINGUA INGLESE
100 A049
101 LINGUA INGLESE
102 A043
103 AO51
104 A047
105 A033
106 A043
107 A043
108 A049
109 SCUOLA INFANZIA
110 A049
111 AO050

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

FERRAIUOLO
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARA
FERRARO
FIORILLO
FORMICA
FRUSCIONE
FUSCO
GAGLIARDI
GARATTONI
GARGIULO
GENOVESE
GENTILE
GIARDINO
GINOCCHIO
GIRALDI
GOGLIA
GRASSO
GUGLIELMO
IAVARONE
IEVOLELLA
IMPERATO
IMPROTA
IOVINE
IOVINE
IOVINO
JORIO
LAMA
LANDOLFI
LANGELLA
LANGELLA
LEPORE
LOMBARDO
LUCA'
MAGNONI

GIUSEPPE
GIOVANNA
MARIA

PAOLO

PIERA MARIA
ROSA ANNA
MARIAROSARIA
ANGELAMARIA
CIRO
VINCENZO
MARIA

MARIAGABRIELLA

GIOVANNA
ANNA MARIA
LUCIA

LUIGI ANTONIO
GRAZIA
FERNANDO
FELICE
MICHELINA
FELICIA
ROSAMARIA
ALESSIO
MARIA OLIMPIA
ANTONIO
MARIACIRA
PASQUALE
SILVANA
ROSA
ROSABIANCA
VANNA
ALFONSO
FULVIA
MARINA
LUIGI
VITTORIA
FORTUNATO
LUCIANA

27/09/1948
12/09/1951
08/05/1950
29/09/1950
07/04/1943
28/08/1952
07/09/1948
05/06/1951
28/12/1952
09/03/1945
12/06/1948
22/01/1950
10/12/1946
24/03/1951
18/09/1951
23/02/1948
19/08/1944
06/10/1950
31/10/1942
23/03/1947
16/11/1948
28/05/1951
12/05/1949
28/05/1950
14/11/1951
17/11/1950
13/08/1948
24/11/1948
28/07/1950
28/10/1950
03/08/1952
15/02/1950
02/06/1950
04/08/1948
29/02/1948
24/09/1947
06/02/1950
29/06/1951

CE
CE
CE
NA
SS
CE
CE
SA
NA
SA
CE
NA
SR
NA
AV
CE
NA
CE
NA
BN
CE
AV
NA
CE
NA
NA
NA
NA
CE
NA
NA
SA
NA
NA
AV
CE
NA
NA

SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Si
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI



112 A049
113 A025
114 A037
115 A047
116 A037
117 AO050
118 A051
119 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
120 A019
121 A017
122 A043
123 AO51
124 A037
125 A052
126 A050
127 A047
128 A029
129 A047
130 A037
131 A043
132 SCUOLA INFANZIA
133 A047
134 A043
135 SCUOLA PRIMARIA
136 A346
137 A052
138 A037
139 A037
140 A051
141 A043
142 A043
143 A051
144 A050
145 A047
146 A050
147 A346
148 A050
149 A036

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MANDRONE
MANNA
MARAIA
MARZANO
MARZULLO
MASONE
MAZZARELLA
MERENDA
MEROLA
MOSCA
MUSELLA
NAPOLITANO
NATALE
NIGRO
ODORIFERO
ORTENZIA
PADUANO
PALMA

PALO
PALOMBA
PALUMBO
PAPPARELLA
PASTORE
PATELLA
PELLEGRINO
PENNACCHIO
PETRAROJA
PIGNATA
POLICHETTI
POLISE
PONE
PRIMAVERA
PROCENTESE
RAZZINO
ROMANO
ROMANO
ROMEO
ROSSI

MARIO INNOCENZO

ASSUNTINA
GIOVANNI
PASQUALE
RAFFAELE
LUIGIA

ANNA ROSA MARIA

NICOLINO
BRUNO
TERESA
VINCENZINA
MARIA FELICIA
MARIA
GIUSEPPE
CONCETTA
RAFFAELE
ELVIRA
GIOVANNI
ANTONIA
MARIA
MARIA
ROCCO
GAETANINA
LUIGI
LUIGIA
MICHELA
EMMA
ROSA
LUCIA
FELICIA
ARMIDA
MAFALDA
AMALIA
TEODORO
GIOVANNI
GIOVANNI
ELISABETTA
ELIO

18/09/1949
25/08/1951
12/03/1950
21/06/1950
04/03/1950
14/07/1949
06/02/1950
12/02/1951
13/04/1942
30/09/1944
24/03/1946
25/09/1948
20/02/1951
30/10/1950
12/08/1952
31/10/1947
03/04/1956
14/12/1949
10/08/1950
08/09/1948
15/10/1947
11/11/1943
31/01/1948
15/10/1948
04/11/1952
03/08/1947
18/11/1950
09/12/1945
26/12/1947
25/04/1951
03/08/1953
01/12/1949
07/03/1949
29/11/1945
08/10/1950
27/02/1946
11/11/1949
26/01/1943

BN
NA
AV
NA
NA
BN
CE
CE
CE
NA
SA
NA
CE
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
SA
CS
BN
NA
CE
NA
NA
SA
SA
NA
NA
SA
NA
SA
NA
NA
RM
CE

SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
SI



150 AO51
151 A037

152 SCUOLA PRIMARIA

153 A050
154 LINGUA INGLESE

155 SCUOLA PRIMARIA

156 A036
157 A059
158 LINGUA INGLESE
159 A052

160 SCUOLA PRIMARIA

161 LINGUA INGLESE
162 A050
163 A049
164 A052
165 A047
166 A050
167 A047
168 A051
169 A047
170 A043
171 A050
172 A037
173 A036
174 A050
175 A037
176 A049
177 LINGUA INGLESE
178 A246

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO
COMMISSARIO

MEMBRO AGGREGATO

COMMISSARIO

RUSSO
SACCO
SALERNO
SALPIETRO
SANFILIPPO
SANSONE
SARNATARO
SASSO
SAVINO
SEQUINO
SERAO
SERPICO
SIMEONE
SIRIGNANO
SORICE
TAGLIALATELA
TAZZA
TERRA
TERRACCIANO
TOMAS
TORTORA
VALLONE
VENTRE
VICIGRADO
VILLANO
VISCONTI
VONA
ZAMPELLA
ZIRPOLI

ITALIA
GENNARO
ANGELINA
GIUSEPPINA
MARIA JOSE
MARIA ROSARIA
GIUSEPPE
GIUSEPPE
FRANCESCO
ELISA

MARIA

SAVERIO

SOFIA

LUIGI

CARMELA
MARIA GRAZIA
AGOSTINO
CIRO

MARIA MARGHERITA
MARIAROSARIA
ELEONORA
ANNA

ANNA ANTONINA
LUIGI

SILVANA

ESTER
ASSUNTA

PINA

FILOMENA

09/05/1947
13/11/1947
10/08/1949
07/01/1951
10/05/1950
11/06/1945
10/11/1945
25/09/1946
30/09/1950
13/01/1945
21/03/1948
28/10/1944
10/12/1949
28/09/1951
05/11/1948
07/01/1950
13/09/1945
22/06/1950
18/01/1950
06/04/1950
31/01/1951
24/07/1947
11/10/1951
27/10/1949
03/11/1951
03/06/1949
09/11/1949
07/11/1948
29/10/1949

NA
CE
CE
EE
NA
NA
NA
NA
AV
SA
NA
NA
CE
AV
SA
NA
BN
NA
NA
NA
SA
BN
CE
CE
NA
SA
SA
NA
PZ

SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI
Sl
SI
Sl
SI



